Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Gendarmerie royale du Canada
This document has 17 pages
including the drawings.
This document was created in
English.
The document is available in
English and French.

Certificate of Compliance definition added.
2016-03-29  Re-formatted specification. Re-titled
specification to align with title in ordering guide.
Modifications
RCMP VIEWING SAMPLE
A viewing sample, when available, will be supplied to the successful bidder.
This will be used for the guidance of the manufacturer in all factors not covered by
this specification or referred to therein.  Variation from the specification may appear
in the sample in which case the specification shall govern.
It may be obtained from:
Royal Canadian Mounted Police
Uniform & Equipment Program
(440 Coventry Road, Warehouse Building)
1200 Vanier Parkway
Ottawa, Ontario
K1A 0R2
It will be sent “prepaid” and is to be returned “prepaid”.
The viewing sample shall be returned to the RCMP in the same condition as received
by the manufacturer.  Lost or damaged viewing samples shall be replaced by an
identical item or the RCMP shall be reimbursed for the cost of an acceptable
replacement.
 G.S. 1045-165
4 | P a g e
SPECIFICATION
SKIRT, LONG, BLUE
1. Definitions
1.1 This specification shall govern the manufacture and inspection of Skirt, Long, Blue.
The specific items covered under this specification with stock numbers is as
follows:
i. 6350 – Skirt, Long, Blue / Jupe longue bleue;
ii. 6351-100 – Skirt, Long, Blue, Special / Jupe longue bleue, taille spéciale.
1.2 This specification, pattern, drawing, viewing sample or other information issued in
connection therewith, may only be used for specific enquiries, solicitations, or
orders placed on behalf of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police.
1.3 This specification supersedes all previous specifications for Skirt, Long, Blue.
1.4 This specification has been translated into French from this original English
language document.
2. Applicable Specifications
2.1 The following publications are applicable to this specification and to the issues in
effect on the date of the solicitation, unless otherwise specified.
2.2 RCMP, G.S.1045-258, Cloth, Wool, Fine, Serge.
2.3 CAN/CGSB 4.131-93, Thread, Polyester, Polyester-Covered.
2.4 CAN/CGSB 4.2, Textile Test Methods; 5.1-M90 (2013), 4.1-2008, 6-2013, 9.2-
M90 (R2013), 18.3-97 (R2010), 22-2004, 23-M90 (R2013), 25.1-97 (R2013), 29.1-
M89 and 30-M90.
2.5 ISO, International Standards Organization; ISO 4915, “Stitch Types” and ISO
4916:1991, “Seam Types”.
2.6 CAN/CGSB 86.1-2003, Care Labeling of Textiles.
 G.S. 1045-165
5 | P a g e
3. General Requirements
3.1 The article or material covered by this specification shall be free from material and
manufacturing defects that may affect its appearance or serviceability.  In all
particulars not covered by this specification or contract documents, production shall
be equivalent in all respects to the pattern and viewing sample.
3.2 Design – The Skirt, Long, Blue shall be a formal length long skirt, fully lined with
an invisible slide fastener closure and back vent.   This formal skirt shall be
constructed from material purchased from the RCMP and shall conform to the
RCMP pattern, attached drawings, and viewing sample which are part of this
specification.
4. Detail Requirements
4.1 Components